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ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

- 06/03/97
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE
AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTOR: BC
StID: 3912 SUBSTANCE: 12035 -Waste 0il
SITE NAME: U-Haul DATE REPORTED : 02/22/94
ADDRESS 1 5330 E. 14th S8t . DATE CONFIRMED: Q2/22/94
CITY/ZIP : Oakland, CA 94601 MULTIPLE RP‘s : N
CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 2 PRIOR:1B3 EMERGENCY RESPONSE:
RP SEARCH : 8 DATE END: 02/23/94
PRELIM ASSESSMENT DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
REMEDTATL TNVESTIGC - DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
REMEDIAI ACTION : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
POST REMED MONITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 2 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 06/16/95

%

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAI. CONSIDERATION: 38 CASE CLCSED: on:
DT EXC START: 02/18/94 REMEDTAT. ACTTONS TAKEN: ED

RP #1: CONTACT: Mr. Chip Thorn RP COST:

RP COMPANY NAME: U-Haul Co. of The East Bay Ph:

ADDRESS: 44511 Grimmer Blwvd.
CITY/STATE: Fremont, C A 94538

Listing all LOP DAILY activities since 1991 for StID # 3912
as of 06/03/97

%

actol 4

Act92 1

Actoe2 2

Acto2 3

Acto2 4

Acto2 5

Acte3 1

Acto3 2

Act93 3

Act93 4

Acto4 1

ActivDat Insp ACT Activ StID ActCostF
01/25/94 BC 45 1. 3912 $47.07
02/22/94 BC 200 0.4 3912 $18.83



AMERCO

REAL ESTATE COMPANY

February 13, 1997

Barney Chan

Alameda County Health Care
Environmental Protection
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-8577
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Dear Mr. Chan:

| am responding to your letter dated February 10, 1997, requesting the report on monitor well
installation at the above location. | am a bit surprised that you have not received the report. |
have a copy of the draft in my files, and | know that the California registered geologist has
reviewed the report. Please let me know if you still have not received a copy of the report. If you
have not, | will forward another copy to you.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any guestions please feel free to contact
me at the address below, or at (602) 263-6647.

Sincerely,

b e

Douglas W. Dunham, R.E.A.
National Remediation Director

CC: David Hepard, S.1., Inc.

2721 N. Central Ave, * Suite 700, Phoenix, AZ. 85004 + (602) 263-6555 * FAX (602) 277-5824
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July 24, 1996

Mr. Barney Chan

Alameda County Heaith Services
Environmental Protection

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

RE:  NOV for U-Haul 707-55, Oakland, CA (StiD #3912)

Dear Mr. Chan:

| received your letter dated July 18, 1996, regarding the U-Haul site at 5530 E. 14th St., Oakland,
CA. According fo our records, Growth Environmental Services was contracted o compleie the
investigation as you requested. it was my impression that this job was completed. In the interim,
Growth has gone out of business. We have had many sites across the country at which work was
left unfinished when growth closed its doors. This, apparently, is another such site.

| will have another of our consultanis contact you within a week to let you know when the work
can be completed. They may wish to review the work plan to ensure that the project meets your
requirements.

Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention. If you have any further questions, please feel
free to contact me af the address below, or by telephone at (602) 263-6647.

Sincerely,

Douglas W. Dunham, R.E.A.
Remediation Director

2721 N. Central Ave. * Suite 700, Phoenix, AZ. 85004 » (602) 263-6555 * FAX (602) 277-5824
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Printed: 06/03/97

**%x** Alameda County Department of Envirommental Health #*#*x%
BILLING’s WORKLOG: Total Deposit/Refund History for All Accounts at Site

T Brat st s S o S

*+ STTE INFORMATION **

Site#: 2311 ~- StID: U HAUL
Date Open: 01/13/94 5330 E ~=14TH STREET
Date Closed: OAKLAND CA 94601

** PAYOR INFORMATION **
> Project # --2311A for Payor # 625 APPLTED ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTION

2530 BERRYESSA ROAD #809
SAN JOSE CaA 95132

*%* DEPOSIT HISTORY #*+#*

Proj# Deposit Date Receipt# Amount Received
~-2311A 01/13/94 725511 8 $1,431.00
$ $1,431.00

*%  WORKLOG HISTORY #=*
No WorklLog records in Billing’s database for this project yet.

proj# balance refund

A T ——— | ——— —— — — . — Y ———— _———— ] — — gy s =} — ——

--2311A $1,431.00
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FROM: B C£\aA/\

SUBJ: Transfer of Eligible Local oversight Case

Site name: (ﬁ“Hﬁ/AQ ( _
Address: <2330 ?[L{%\jk City (D:UL' zip QKM,LI

T0 BE ELLIGIBLE FOR LOP A CASE MUST MEET 3 QUALIFICATIONS:

1. Number of Tanké: %  removed? @ N Date of removalZ/ /g ‘f‘z/Zqu(/
2. Samples received? Y @ Contamination level: F/L&Q ﬂwz&&}:—'

(ppm and type of test)

Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3. Petroleum @N Types: Avda Jet 1leaded unleaded Diesel
fuel oil } kerosene solvents

. 50 . :
DepRef remaining $ l{ Dj = Closed with Candace/Leslie? Y N
. : (If no explain why?)

IF YOUR SITE MEETS BALL OF THE ABOVE QUALIFICATIONS YOU SHOULD DO THE
FOLLOWING TO TRANSFER THE SITE:

1. YOU MUST CLOSE THE DEPOSIT REFUND CASE AT THIS TIME. .YOU MUST ACCOUNT
FOR ALL TIME YOU HAVE SPENT ON THE CASE AND TURN IN THE ACCOUNT SHEET TO
LESLIE. IF THERE ARE FUNDS STILL REMAINING IT IS8 STILL BETTER TO TRANSFER
THE CASE TO LOP AS THE RATE FOR LOP ALLOWS THE ADDITION OF MANAGEMENT AND
CLERICAL TIME. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CONTINUE TO OVERSEE THE BITE SIMPLY
BECAUSE THERE ARE FUNDS REMAINING!

2. COMPLETE THE A AND B PERMIT APPLICATION FORMS AND GIVE TO CONNIE/ELAINE

3. GIvE THE ENTIRE CASE TO THE PROPER 1.OP STAFF UPSTAIRS FOR THEM TO DO
THE REST OF THE TRANSFER AND YOU ARE DONE! -



